

No. 13-____

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

T-MOBILE SOUTH LLC

Petitioner,

v.

CITY OF ROSWELL, GEORGIA,

Respondent.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Eleventh Circuit

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

Jeffrey L. Fisher
559 Nathan Abbott Way
Stanford, CA 94305

Thomas Scott Thompson
Counsel of Record
Peter Karanjia
DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
1919 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 800
Washington, DC 20006
(202) 973-4208
scottthompson@dwt.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED	i
RULE 29.6 STATEMENT	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	v
PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI.....	1
OPINIONS BELOW	1
JURISDICTION	1
RELEVANT STATUTORY PROVISIONS	1
INTRODUCTION	3
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	4
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT	10
I. The Federal Circuits Are Intractably Split Over What Section 332(c)(7)(B)(iii) Requires.....	10
II. The Question Presented Is Important And Should Be Resolved Now.....	14
III. This Case Is An Ideal Vehicle For This Court To Resolve The Issue.....	19
IV. The Eleventh’s Circuit’s Holding Is Incorrect. ...	21
CONCLUSION	25
APPENDIX A: Opinion of the Court of Appeals for the Eleventh Circuit (October 1, 2013)	1a
APPENDIX B: Order of the District Court for the Northern District of Georgia (March 27, 2012).....	19a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>ATC Realty, LLC v. Town of Sutton</i> , 2002 WL 467132 (D.N.H. Mar. 7, 2002)	11
<i>AT&T Wireless PCS, Inc. v. Winston-Salem</i> <i>Zoning Bd. of Adjustment</i> , 172 F.3d 307 (4th Cir. 1999)	13, 14
<i>Cellco P'ship v. Franklin County</i> , 553 F. Supp. 2d 838 (E.D. Ky. 2008)	11
<i>City of Arlington v. FCC</i> , 133 S. Ct. 1863 (2013)	6, 17, 18
<i>City of Rancho Palos Verdes v. Abrams</i> , 544 U.S. 113 (2005)	5, 18, 24
<i>Crandon v. United States</i> , 494 U.S. 152 (1990)	24
<i>Helcher v. Dearborn Cnty. Bd. of Zoning</i> <i>Appeals</i> , 595 F.3d 710 (7th Cir. 2010)	3, 10, 11, 14
<i>Indust. Tower & Wireless, LLC v. Town of East</i> <i>Kingston</i> , 2009 WL 799616 (D.N.H. Mar. 26, 2009)	11
<i>King v. St. Vincent's Hosp.</i> , 502 U.S. 215 (1991)	24
<i>Koons Buick Pontiac GMC, Inc. v. Nigh</i> , 543 U.S. 50 (2004)	22
<i>McCarthy v. Bronson</i> , 500 U.S. 136 (1991)	22

<i>MetroPCS, Inc. v. City & Cnty. of San Francisco,</i> 400 F.3d 715, 722 (9th Cir. 2005)	<i>passim</i>
<i>New Cingular Wireless, PCS, LLC v. Town of Candia,</i> 2010 WL 3211067 (D.N.H. Aug. 11, 2010)	11
<i>New Par v. Franklin Cnty. Bd. of Zoning Appeals,</i> 2010 WL 3603645 (S.D. Ohio Sept. 10, 2010)	11
<i>New Par v. City of Saginaw,</i> 301 F.3d 390 (6th Cir. 2002)	3, 10, 11, 14
<i>Nextel Commc'ns of the Mid-Atlantic, Inc. v. Town of Randolph,</i> 193 F. Supp. 2d 311 (D. Mass. 2002)	11
<i>Omnipoint Commc's, Inc. v. Planning & Zoning Comm'n of Wallingford,</i> 83 F. Supp. 2d 306 (D. Conn. 2000)	12
<i>Porter v. Nussle,</i> 534 U.S. 516 (2002)	22
<i>SBA Towers II, LLC v. Town of Atkinson,</i> 2008 WL 4372805 (D.N.H. Sept. 19, 2008)	11
<i>Southwestern Bell Mobile Sys., Inc. v. Todd,</i> 244 F.3d 51 (1st Cir. 2001)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Sprint Spectrum L.P. v. County of St. Charles,</i> 2005 WL 1661496 (E.D. Mo. 2005)	12
<i>T-Mobile Cent., LLC v. City of Grand Rapids,</i> 2007 WL 1287739 (W.D. Mich. May 2, 2007)	11
<i>T-Mobile South LLC v. City of Milton,</i> 728 F.3d 1274 (11th Cir. 2013)	<i>passim</i>

<i>U.S. Cellular Corp. v. Bd. of Adjustment of City of Seminole</i> , 180 F. App'x 791, 2006 WL 1288596 (10th Cir. 2006)	11
<i>United Sav. Ass'n v. Timbers of Inwood Forest Assocs.</i> , 484 U.S. 365 (1988)	22

Administrative Cases

<i>Acceleration of Broadband Deployment by Improving Wireless Facilities Siting Policies</i> , Notice of Proposed Rulemaking, 28 FCC Rcd. 14238 (2013)	15, 16
<i>Amendment of the Commission's Rules to Establish Part 27, the Wireless Communications Service</i> , Report and Order, 12 FCC Rcd. 10785 (1997)	5
<i>Petition for Declaratory Ruling to Clarify Provisions of Section 332(c)(7)(B) to Ensure Timely Siting Review and to Preempt Under Section 253 State and Local Ordinances that Classify All Wireless Siting Proposals as Requiring a Variance</i> , Declaratory Ruling, 24 FCC Rcd. 13994 (2009)	15, 16, 17, 20

Statutes

28 U.S.C. § 1254(1)	1
47 U.S.C. § 332(c)(7)	1
47 U.S.C. § 332(c)(7)(B)	18, 24
47 U.S.C. § 332(c)(7)(B)(ii)	17

47 U.S.C. § 332(c)(7)(B)(iii).....	<i>passim</i>
47 U.S.C. § 332(c)(7)(B)(v)	8
American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009, Pub. L. No. 111-5, 123 Stat. 115 (2009).....	17
Middle Class Tax Relief and Job Creation Act of 2012, Pub. L. No. 112-96, 126 Stat. 156 (2012), codified at 47 U.S.C. § 1445(a).....	16
Telecommunications Act of 1996, Pub. L. No. 104-104, 110 Stat. 56 (1996), codified at 47 U.S.C. § 151 <i>et seq.</i>	<i>passim</i>

Legislative Material

H.R. Rep. No. 104-204, pt. 1 (1995), reprinted in 1996 U.S.C.C.A.N. 10 (1996)	5, 18
--	-------

Other Authorities

President Barack Obama, State of the Union Address (Jan. 25, 2011).....	16
Presidential Memorandum: Unleashing the Wireless Broadband Revolution (June 28, 2010)	16
Edward Wyatt, <i>U.S. Struggles to Keep Pace in Delivering Broadband Service</i> , N.Y. Times, Dec. 29, 2013, at B1	16
Alan Pearce, et al., <i>Wireless Broadband Infrastructure: A Catalyst For GDP And Job Growth 2013-2017</i> (Sept. 2013), available at http://www.pcia.com/images/ IAE_Infrastructure_and_Economy2.PDF	16
